OP \$400.00 59029

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Silicon Valley Bank	01/31/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	eScreen, Inc.		
Street Address:	7500 W 110th Street, Suite 500		
City:	Overland Park		
State/Country:	KANSAS		
Postal Code:	66210		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5902982
Patent Number:	5916815
Patent Number:	5929422
Patent Number:	6036092
Patent Number:	6342183
Patent Number:	6514461
Patent Number:	6616894
Patent Number:	6623979
Patent Number:	6716393
Application Number:	10224233

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)221-3291

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-223-2300
Email: docketing@bgllp.com

PATENT REEL: 020478 FRAME: 0292

500459115

Correspondent Name: BRACEWELL & GIULIANI LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 61389

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77208-1389

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | ESCREEN

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Constance Gall Rhebergen

Total Attachments: 4

source=Siliconrelease#page1.tif source=Siliconrelease#page2.tif source=Siliconrelease#page3.tif source=Siliconrelease#page4.tif

RELEASE

This Release, dated as of January 31, 2008 (the "Release"), is made by Silicon Valley Bank, as secured party (the "Secured Party"), in favor of eScreen Inc., a Delaware corporation (formerly a Kansas corporation) ("Grantor") and its subsidiaries and affiliates, including ESP Employment Screening Partners, Inc. (and formerly including eScreen Holdings, Inc. and eScreen General Partnership) (jointly, "eScreen").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Secured Party previously entered into that certain Loan and Security Agreement, including amendments thereto, executed January 28, 2004 (as amended, the "Loan and Security Agreement"). The Grantor and Secured Party also entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement executed January 28, 2004 (the "PAgreement") and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 07/07/04 at Reel/Frame Number 015460/0429 with respect to the patents, and on 06/08/04 at Reel/Frame Number 2986/0788 with respect to trademarks, pursuant to which the Secured Party has been granted a security interest in, among other things, Grantor's Intellectual Property (as defined in the Loan and Security Agreement), including the intellectual property of Grantor listed in the attached Exhibit A and Exhibit B.

WHEREAS, the Secured Party acknowledges that full payment, complete performance and satisfaction of all obligations pursuant to the Loan and Security Agreement secured by the intellectual property have been made; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested and the Secured Party agrees to release its security interest in the Grantor's Intellectual Property in connection with the termination of the Loan and Security Agreement and the IP Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby releases, without recourse, all of its security interest, liens, assignment, and other interest in and to the Grantor's Intellectual Property, including such property listed on Exhibit A and Exhibit B attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and any other Grantor's Intellectual Property under, and as defined in, the Loan and Security Agreement or IP Agreement (the "Released Collateral").

The Secured Party agrees to provide, at no expense to the Secured Party (any expense incurred by the Secured Party is to be paid by the Grantor), the Grantor with any information and additional authorization necessary to effect the release of its security interest in the Released Collateral.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has executed this release as of the date first set forth above.

SILICON VALLEY BANK, as Secured Party

By:

Name:

Exhibit A Patents

Patent No./ Application / Publication No.	Title	Issue Date	Filing Date
5,902,982	Changeable Machine Readable Assaying indicia	5/11/1999	2/18/1998
5,916,815	Assaying System for Illicit Substances using Intentional False Positives to Initially Preserve Anonymity	6/29/1999	2/14/1997
5,929,422	On-site Machine Readable Assaying System	7/27/1999	4/4/1997
6,036,092	On-Site Machine Readable Assyaing Arrangement	3/14/2000	2/4/1998
6,342,183	System for Collecting and Locally Analyzing a Fluid Specimen	.1/29/2002	2/18/1998
6,514,461	System for Automatically Testing a fluid Specimen	2/4/2003	11/24/1999
6,616,894	System for Collecting and Locally Analyzing a Fluid specimen	9/9/2003	10/4/2001
6,623,979	System for Collecting and Locally Analyzing a Fluid specimen	9/23/2003	.10/4/2001
6,716,393	System for Automatically Testing a fluid Specimen	4/6/2004	2/6/2002
10/224,233/US20040033501	Electronic custody and control system for human assay test samples		8/19/2002

HOUSTON\2151411

Exhibit B Trademarks

Mark	Serial	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
ESCREEN	75643430	02/18/1999	2503215	10/30/2001
EREADER	75643431	02/18/1999	2448491	05/01/2001
ECUP .	78191406	10/05/2002	2754667	08/19/2003
MCUP	78203941	1/16/2003	2983850	08/009/2005
MCHECK	78203942	01/16/2003	2921546	01/25/2005
ECHAIN	78203943	01/16/2003		
ESCREEN123	78203944	01/16/2003	2815029	02/17/2004
MYESCREEN	78203945	01/16/2003	2815030	02/17/2004
	·	,		

HOUSTON\2151411

RECORDED: 02/07/2008